

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32798/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in CWP No. 21942/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. MAHAMAYA EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN BHATIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Khalid Aktar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, on caveat accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3.

Till Orders to the contrary, the operation of the Impugned Judgment is stayed. However, this will not, in any way, impede the State from formulating a Policy as per the observation made in the Impugned Judgment.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 30780 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER